LASHKIND U and Franchisee Training and Payments 

You will attend two (2) to three (3) days of remote orientation and training. 

Onsite Franchisee training is conducted at your location just prior to opening, is four (4) 
to six (6) days long and will cost approximately Two Thousand One Hundred Fifty Dollars 
($2,150) to Three Thousand One Hundred Eighty Dollars ($3,180) and includes the FBC’s 
(Franchise Business Coaches) (as defined below) flight, accommodations and per diem 
(currently $80) to us. 

“LASHKIND U” is the onsite training program for your Artist EducatorLead Stylist(s) 
and stylists and is conducted at your location prior to opening. It is five (5four (4) to ten (10six 
(6) days long and you must pay the trainers’ expenses including travel, accommodation, and 
meals. We estimate these costs will be The fee for Lashkind U ranges between Eight Thousand 
Six Hundred Sixty Dollars ($8,660) to Thirteen Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Two Dollars 

($13,132) depending on travel.$6,770 and $11,770. This estimate includes your one (1) trainee’s 
wages and the the trainer’s salary, flight, accommodation and per diem. 

All payments with respect to training are travel, accommodations and a per diem fee in

[...]

opening advertising 
campaign beginning two 
(2) months before the 
schedule date of opening 
and continuing for the first 
three (3) months of 
operation. You must, unless 
we designate otherwise, 
pay to us the Grand 
Opening Advertising 
Expenditure (ranging from 
Twelve Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($12,500) 
to Fifteen Thousand Dollars 
($15,000), as we 
designate). We may require 
that you pay all or some of 
the Grand Opening 
Advertising Expenditure 
directly to designated 
vendors. We collect the 
Grand Opening Advertising 
Expenditure and pay 
service providers directly 
for grand opening

[...]

opening advertising campaign beginning two (2) months before the schedulescheduled 
date of opening and continuing for the first three (3) months of operation. You must, 
unless we designate otherwise, pay to us the Grand Opening Advertising Expenditure 
(ranging from Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500) to Fifteen Thousand 
Dollars ($15,000), as we designate). We may require that you pay all or some of the 
Grand Opening Advertising Expenditure directly to designated vendors. We collect the 
Grand Opening Advertising Expenditure and pay service providers directly for grand 
opening advertising and marketing related purposes.

[...]

before the schedule date of opening and continuing for the first three (3) months of operation. 
You must, unless we designate otherwise, pay to us the Grand Opening Advertising Expenditure 
(ranging from Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500) to Fifteen Thousand Dollars 
($15,000), as we designate). We may require that you pay all or some of the Grand Opening 
Advertising Expenditure directly to designated vendors. We collect the Grand Opening 
Advertising Expenditure and pay service providers directly for grand opening advertising and

[...]

approximately Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000). During your first year of operations, you must use 
the Frederick web-based salon management marketing tool to market to your clients. The current cost for 
the Frederick web-based salon management marketing tool is One Hundred Forty-Nine United States 
Dollars (USD$149) per month, payable monthly, quarterly or annually as required by the approved 
supplier.  After your first year of operations, use of the Frederick system is optional.  

The current cost to set up and maintain your LASHKIND email account is $5 
andcurrently $10.9949 per month, respectively per Franchisee email and $5.00 per month per

[...]

Marketing, and will take the form of weekly calls and on-line training sessions. As of the date of 
this Disclosure Document the final sessions will be conducted onsite prior to opening.  

Onsite training is conducted at your location just prior to opening, is four (4) to six (6) 
days long and will cost approximately Two Thousand One Hundred-Fifty Dollars ($2,150) to 
Three Thousand One Hundred-Eighty Dollars ($3,180).($6,770) to ($11,770). This estimate 
includes the trainer’s salary, travel, accommodations and a per diem fee in the amount we 
designate (currently ($80)).) and trainee wages. If you or your manager fail to complete our 
initial orientation and training and onsite training to our satisfaction, we have the right to

[...]

LASHKIND U is the onsite training program for your Artist Educator(s)and stylists and 
is conducted at your location prior to opening. It is five (5) to ten (10) days long and you must 
pay the trainee’s wages and the trainers’ salary and expenses including travel, accommodation 
and per diem. We estimate these costs will be between Eight Thousand Six Hundred Sixty 
Dollars ($8,660) to Thirteen Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Two Dollars ($13,132) depending 
on travel.  

Between the fourth (4th) and twelfth (12th) months of your first (1st) year of operation, we 
willmay at our option attend at your Franchised Business to conduct an “On-Site Coaching 
Visit”. You shall be responsible for paying all costs associated with the completion of the On-